

CS 299/24

BASANT GUPTA Vs. SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA

04.06.2024

Fresh suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr.: Sh. Deepak Rana & Sh. Binod Kumar Saha, Ld.

Counsels for the plaintiff.

Heard and perused the record.

Issue summons for suit to the defendant on filing of PF and RC and through all other permissible modes, returnable for **22.07.2024.**

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

04.06.2024 (mk)