

CS 299/24

BASANT GUPTA Vs. SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA

22.07.2024

Pr.: Sh. Deepak Rana, Sh. Gaurav Rana, Sh. Binod Saha, Sh. Nishant Sharma and Sh. Anubhav Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nitish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant along with photocopies of some documents. Copy supplied.

Put up on **22.08.2024** for filing of replication by the plaintiff and documents by the parties.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
22.07.2024 (mk)