

CS 299/24

BASANT GUPTA Vs. SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA

23.01.2025

Pr. Sh. Binod Kumar, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Saurabh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant,
appearing through VC.

List of witnesses along with affidavit of plaintiff Basant Gupta filed. Ld.counsel for defendant appearing through VC submits that copy has already been received by him.

Plaintiff is not present today. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks short adjournment.

At request, put up for PE on **11.03.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
23.01.2025 (mk)