

CS 299/24

BASANT GUPTA Vs. SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA

11.03.2025

Pr. Ms. Poonam Tiwari, Proxy counsel for plaintiff **with plaintiff.**

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Proxy counsel for defendant appearing through VC.

Neither the defendant nor counsel for the defendant is present today.

Even counsel for plaintiff is not present today. Plaintiff is present with proxy counsel Ms. Poonam Tiwari. Proxy counsel submits that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Considering the same, the matter is adjourned to **06.05.2025** for plaintiff evidence, **as last and final opportunity.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
11.03.2025 (mk)