

CS 299/24

BASANT GUPTA Vs. SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA

23.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Binod Kumar Saw, Proxy counsel (Enrl No.D-43/2016/) for Sh.Deepak Rana, Ld. Counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DWs has not been filed.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks passover as main counsel is busy in another matter in the court no. 409, New Building.

On request, matter is passed over for 11.30 a.m.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/23.12.2025

At 12.00 noon

Present Sh. Binod Kumar Saw, Proxy counsel (Enrl No.D-43/2016/) for Sh.Deepak Rana, Ld. Counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant despite repeated calls and waiting since morning.

Last opportunity is granted for DE subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff, on **14.01.2026**.

Evidence by way of affidavit be filed by the defendant and advance copy be supplied to the plaintiff through counsel **atleast three days** before the next date of hearing.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/23.12.2025